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\ WHY DO WE GATHER FEEDBACK ABOUT
SCHOOL CLIMATE, SAFETY AND WELLNESS?

** Impacts student learning and growth.

** Impacts staff performance and retention.

** Impacts family engagement.

** llluminates subgroups that are often unheard.

** Informs decisions about programs and policies.
** Supports Unified Improvement Planning Process.
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\ NEW SURVEY TOOL



\ SURVEY PARTICIPATION

Students (Grades 3-12)

7992 (76%)

Parents (All Grades)

2598 (19%)

Staff

Will be providing feedback
using the TLCC Survey this

year

All surveys were available in English, Spanish and Vietnamese
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Drug, Alcohol & Tobacco Usage
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Average Percentage Favorable
LPS Middle School Students
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Average Percentage Favorable
LPS High School Students

Rigorous Expectations 89%

88%

Bullying
Supportive Relationships 81%

School Climate 81%

Drug, Alcohol & Tobacco Usage 81%
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Sense of Belonging

Health & Wellness 71%

School Safety 69%
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Mental Health

School Culture 64%

Cultural Awareness 62%

Engagement 54%

Teacher-Student Relationships 49%



\ SUBGROUP FOCUS

Student Survey Subgroups: Family Survey Subgroups:
< Gender ** Grade of Student
Grade *»*» Race/Ethnicity
Race/Ethnicity ** First Language
First Language *» Qualify for Free/Reduced Meals
Extracurricular Activities ** Child Receives Special Education
Special Education Services Services
LGBTQ (6th-12th only) ¢ Level of Education
** Relationship to Child

R/ R/ Y/ Y/ R/ R/
GUP 60 00 00 00 o0



3rd-5th by Grade & Gender

Group Name

All respondents
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What grade are you in?

3 736 -1 -2 +1 0] +1 -3 +1 0] +2
4 807 +1 O 0 ] -1 O 0 +1 0
5 812 0 +1 -1 0 0 +1 0 0 -1
What is your gender?
Female 1,002 +2 +2 +1 +1 +4 +1 +1 +2 +4
Male 1,067 &l -1 +2 0] -1 0] +1 0 -1
Prefer not to answer 297 -4 -6 -6 -6




3rd-5th by Ethnicity
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What is your race or ethnicity? (Please fill in the circle that best describes you)
American Indian / Alaska N... 18 -4 -2 +3 +1 +1 -3 +1 +4 +2
Asian 67 -4 -4 -1 +3 +1 -5 +4 0 0
Black/African American (No... 45 -6 - -6 -5 -6 -6
Hispanic / Latino / Latina 161 -4 - +2 +1 -4 +3
Native Hawaiian / Pacific Isl... 13 +3 -6 +2 +3 0 +1
White/Caucasian 1,123 +2 +4 +2 +1 +3 +1
Multiple Races / Multiracial 171 -2 -3 -4 -3 -1 -1 -3 -1 +2

Not Listed Above 629 +1 -2 -3 -2 -4 -2 -2 -3 -2
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3rd-5th by Language, Activities and Special Education
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Is English your first language?

Yes 2,124 +1 +1 0] o +1 +1 +1 o 0]

Are you invelved in any extra-curricular activities at your school?

No 1,259 0] -1 +1 o 0 0 +1 o -1

Yes 1,092 -1 +1 0 0] +1 -1 0] 0] +1

Do you receive special education services?

No 1,146 +1 +3 +3 +1 +3 +4 +2 +1 +1

Yes 362 =2 =35 . =5 =2 -5 -1 o -1

| don't know 848 -1 -4 -5 -1 -3 -4 -1 -1 -1
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6th-12th by Grade _ . . & &
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What grade are you in?

T
+4 +3 1 0 1 0 42 +1-

6 813 -3 +2

7 807 -2 +2

8 854 2 0 2 0 0 -4 -3 -6 0 +1 +
9 874 +1 +3 +3 0 -2
10 769 +1 -2 1 | -5 -4 .
11 769 +3 -3 o -3 -2 -
12 624 +4 -2 14 a1 +2 .
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All respondents 5,652 %
American Indian / Alaska N... 122
Asian 185 0]
Black/African American (No... 109 .
Hispanic / Latino / Latina 700 +2
Native Hawaiian / Pacific Isl... 23 -5
White/Caucasian 3,694 +1 +1 +2 +1 +1
Multiple Races / Multiracial 378 -4 -4 -2 -3 -1
Not Listed Above 329 -3 -3 -1 -3 +6
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Is English your first language?

Mo 496 O -1 =2 -2 -6 —h -4 -1 - = -4 -3 -5

Yes 5,080 O o +1 O o 0O O o +1 0 +1 o +1

Are you involved in any extra-curricular activities at you school?

No 2,345 -1 -1 #1 -2 -2 -2 -3 4 - -1 = | == | =
Yes 3,214 +1 (8] 0 +2 +] 0 +1 +] - O +3 +2 +1

Do you recieve special education services?

Mo 4,800 +1 o O o 0] (4] +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 +1

Yes 524 -6 -2 -1 ] -4 -3 ] -3 -6 -6 0 +1



Group Name

All respondents
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5,652 63% 87% | 61% ?5'3’690% 81% 63% 74% | 82% | 56%

Do you identify as Lesbhian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender or Guestioning?

No 4,013 +2 0 +2 +3 +2 pEE +1 +3  +H1 +3 EEEe +3 +3
o oo [ [ I - - EEE
Prefer not to answer 463 =5 -2 +3 +1 - - -4 -4 -6 -5 -6 -6 -2
What is your gender?
Female 2,637 0 s 0 o o -3 +1 -1 +2 -1 -1 +2 0
Male 2,638 +2 42 # +2 +1 | %5 -1 +2 -1 +2 43 0 +2
o [ - - SIS - EOEEEE




FAMILY SURVEY
Family Engagement @ ss«

Barriers to Engagement @ 82% _
School Climate @ 79
School safety @ 78
Family Efficacy @ 7o«
School Fit 70

Family Support @ 60- I
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FAMILY SURVEY
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What grade is your child in? ,0({ Q’b& Q,a_{“ Q,D@ CJC‘S\ ‘Qa:\ C,‘(\
Freschool 9% e All respondents 2,598 88% | 60% 78%
Kindergarten 207 +4 +4
What is your race or ethnicity? (Please fill in the circle that best describes you)
Tst 229 +3  +3
ond 224 25 | - American Indian/Alaska Nati... 16 +3 +5
3rd 84 243 . Asian 47 -1 +2 -4 ] +1 -3 +1
an 22 - Hispanic/Latino/Latina 187 1 [ +5 42 -2
Sth 168 +2 | +4 +4 .
White/Caucasian 2,103 0] 0 0 +2
6th 155 -3 +1 -2 | -4 o] 5 -3
Multiple Races/Multiracial 137 -3 +2 -2 -4
7th 145 -2 -2 0 o] -5 -6
ath 159 | - = - - Not Listed Above 31 - +4 0 -3
Sth 196 2 -3 = . Confidentiality protected 17 - +4 | +3 -5
10th 212 -6 -4 . .
-- - Is English your first language?
R B
Yes 2,450 0 -1 0 0] (¢] 0 +1
o -
No 127 Sl i 15 1] -4
12th+ 18 -4 +4 . +3 . 17




FAMILY SURVEY
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Does your child receive special education services?

Yes 393 -1 -2 +4 0 -4 +3

No 2,55 (0] (0] 0] 0 &l 0

+5
-1
| don't know 26 +5 -6 - 0 0 0 +4

What is your relationship to your child?

Mother 1,988 (o] +1 -1 o] +1 (o] +1
Father 531 -1 -3 +2 +2 -1
Step parent 12 -- 0 --
Grandparent 26 - -4 -6 -- +4 -
Guardian 8 ---
Confidentiality protected 8 - - ---
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\ N

USING THE DATA

Reviewed results with LPS Learning Leadership Team.
Held two Data Inquiry Workshops for school leaders.
Reviewed by the LPS Safe Schools Design Team.

Each school / program is reviewing their individual report,
sharing out with key stakeholders and developing priorities
for action.

District staff are providing support to schools and
continuing conversations about how to support the
identified student subgroups who feel less positive about
their school experience.

We are looking forward to comparing with the Healthy Kids
Colorado Survey data — expected to arrive later this spring.
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THANK YOU

LITTLETON
SCHOOLS




